Silver Street Incorporated

FIVE YEAR GUARANTEE & LIMITED WARRANTY

elements by mediatechnologies® - Casegoods

All standard elements by mediatechnologies® Casegoods manufactured by Silver Street Incorporated carry a five (5) year Guarantee and Limited Warranty to the original owner against defective material and workmanship. elements by mediatechnologies® laminated surfaces carry a fifteen (15) year Limited Warranty against delaminating.

Silver Street Incorporated does not warranty any product or hardware which has been installed incorrectly, exposed to high humidity, moisture and extreme temperatures for long periods, excessive loads, misuse, abuse or was not manufactured by Silver Street Incorporated.

Silver Street Incorporated will repair or replace, at our discretion, any defective item without cost to our customer. This is customer's sole and exclusive remedy against us. No delay in shipment or delivery shall give rise to any liability for damages whatsoever. We are not liable for defects caused by customer or any third party. Customer is not authorized to make any repairs whatsoever or to deduct any amount from the purchase price.

In no event shall our liability under this warranty exceed the purchase price. In no event shall we be liable for incidental, special or consequential damages. We disclaim all other warranties, express or implied, as to any matter whatsoever, including without limitation, quality, design, performance, specifications, samples, condition, merchantability and fitness for any particular purpose. No action may be commenced for breach of this warranty more than six months after the cause of action accrues and any such action may only be brought in the county of Oceana, State of Michigan.

elements by mediatechnologies® is a registered trademark of Silver Street, Inc.

Silver Street Incorporated 892 Industrial Park Drive, Shelby, MI 49455-0159 USA

Form: 1474 elements Casegoods Warranty 11